



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE FARM MUTUAL)	
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE)	
COMPANY,)	No. 315, 2014
)	
Defendant Below, Appellant,)	ON APPEAL FROM THE
)	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
v.)	STATE OF DELAWARE
)	C.A. NO. N10C-08-246 WCC
MATTHEW KELTY,)	
)	
Plaintiff Below, Appellee.)	

APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

WEIK, NITSCHKE, DOUGHERTY &
GALBRAITH
Gary S. Nitsche, P.A. (ID No. 2617)
Kiadii S. Harmon, Esquire (ID No. 5714)
305 N. Union Street, Second Floor
P.O. Box 2324
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 655-4040
Attorneys for Plaintiff Below, Appellee

DATED: September 11, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT3

STATEMENT OF FACTS4

ARGUMENT7

 I. THE SUPERIOR COURT CORRECTLY HELD THAT THE POLICY
 PROVISION CONTAINED IN THE STATE FARM PIP POLICY WAS
 VOID AS AGAINST PUBLIC POLICY7

 A. QUESTION PRESENTED7

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....7

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT7

 II. ASSUMING *ARGUENDO* THAT THE COURT FINDS THAT THE
 POLICY PROVISION AT ISSUE DOES NOT VIOLATE PUBLIC
 POLICY THEN KELTY’S STATUS WITH RESPECT TO THE LOSS IS
 THAT OF AN OCCUPANT22

 A. QUESTION PRESENTED22

 B. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....22

 C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT22

CONCLUSION27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Wyoming Ins. Dept.</i> , 672 P.2d 810 (Wyo. 1983)	17
<i>Bass v. Horizon Assur. Co.</i> , 562 A.2d 1194 (Del. 1989).....	19
<i>Bishop v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 623 S.W.2d 865 (Ky. 1981)	17
<i>Cimarron Ins. Co. v. Croyle</i> , 479 N.W.2d 881 (S.D. 1992).....	17
<i>DeWitt v. Young</i> , 625 P.2d 478 (Kan. 1981).....	17
<i>Estate of Neal v. Farmers Ins. Exch.</i> , 566 P.2d 81 (Nev. 1977).....	17
<i>Gray v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 668 A.2d 778 (Del. Super. Ct. 1995)	7, 8, 15, 25
<i>Harris v. Prudential Prop. & Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 632 A.2d 1380 (Del. 1993)	18
<i>Hudson v. State Farm Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 569 A.2d 1168, 1170 (Del. 1990).....	7, 22
<i>Hughes v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 236 N.W.2d 870 (N.D. 1975).....	17
<i>Int’l Underwriters, Inc. v. Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Del. Inc.</i> , 449 A.2d 197 (Del. 1982).....	19
<i>Jordan v. Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co.</i> , 214 S.E.2d 818 (S.C. 1975)	17
<i>Kelty v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 2014 WL 3057887 (Del. Super.)....	8, 9, 18
<i>Kelty v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 73 A.3d 926 (Del. 2013)	23, 24
<i>Kish v. Motor Club of Am. Ins. Co.</i> , 261 A.2d 662 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 1970)	17
<i>Messick v. Reliance Ins. Co.</i> , 1995 WL 1946624 (Del. Super.)	24
<i>Meyer v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 689 P.2d 585 (Colo. 1984)	17
<i>National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh v. Fisher</i> , 692 A.2d 892 (Del. 1997) ..	24
<i>Nationwide Gen. Ins. Co. v. Seeman</i> , 702 A.2d 915 (Del. 1997)	11
<i>Progressive Northern Ins. Co. v. Mohr</i> , 47 A.3d 492 (Del. 2012).....	11, 12, 13
<i>Selective Ins. Co. v. Lyons</i> , 681 A.2d 1021 (Del. 1996).....	23
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. Clarendon Nat. Ins. Co.</i> , 604 A.2d 384 (Del. 1992).....	7, 22
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Sivey</i> , 272 N.W.2d 555 (Mich. 1978).....	17
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Wagamon</i> , 541 A.2d 557 (Del. 1988) ...	9, 10, 12, 17, 18, 20

Transamerica Ins. Co. v. Royle, 656 P.2d 820 (Mont. 1983).....17

Wisniewski v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co., 2005 WL 697945 (Del. Super.) 16, 23

Statutes

21 *Del. C.* § 2118 8, 12, 14, 17, 19, 24, 25, 26, 27

Other Authorities

Black's Law Dictionary16

Merriam-Webster15
